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Name (First, Last) School Subjects Williing to Tutor Email Address Phone Number Any Comments/Special Instructions

Amanda Herlacher Sanderson High School

Physical Science, Earth/Environmental Science (academic & honors), 

APES adherlacher@gmail.com (919) 395-4509

Email is preferred, text okay; north of 440, west of 1, 

east of 70 in public locations

Amy Jones Leesville Road High School Chemistry amynjones955@gmail.com 919-931-6471 Downtown Raleigh, North Raleigh

Brittany Henderson Middle Crrek High School Physical Science/Chemistry phantomjingle12@live.com 919-830-6788

Carrie Jones Middle Creek High School Earth/Environmental, Biology, Physical Science

ncscienceteacher@yahoo.c

om 919-601-1226

Casey Clements Garner Magnet High School

APES, Astronomy, Earth Science, Physics, Physical Science, Marine 

Ecology obvuscate@gmail.com 9194573437 email is preferred.

Colby Erle Millbrook High School Chemistry colbyerle@gmail.com 607-372-3113 Wake Forest/NorthEast Raleigh

Courtney Ammons Sanderson High School Chemistry, Honors Chemistry, AP Chemistry cammons@nc.rr.com

Danielle Nail Green Hope High School Chemistry, Honors Chemsitry, AP Chemistry, Anatomy d.allery89@gmail.com 910-620-1711

Can follow student in the Honors Chemistry linked with 

AP Chemistry

David Guy Wakefield High School Chemistry (Hon & AP) and Physics (Hon & AP 1 and 2) dguy7@nc.rr.com 919-562-9106

Denise Laycock Panther Creek High School Honors Biology and Biology, Earth Science bdlm4@yahoo.com 540-421-9643 North Raleigh area

Enid Duncan Panther Creek High School Anatomy & Biology quenid@gmail.com 919-606-3036

Eric Hood Sanderson High School All levels of Chemistry, Physics and Physical Science ehood2@wcpss.net email is preferred

Felicia Woodall Broughton High School APES, Earth/Environmental feliciawoodall@ymail.com 704-682-0872 I live in Apex/Holly Springs area.

Gail Barkes Panther Creek High School Honor Biology and Biology sebarkes@gmail.com 919 413 0161 Morrisville, Cary, Apex, Holly Springs

Heather Hafer Athens Drive High School Chemistry (all levels including AP) hhhafer@gmail.com 919-920-4391 Please e-mail to set up first meeting.

Heather Wallace Panther Creek High Schhol

Earth Science, Earth & Environmental Science, AP Environmental 

Science, Physical Science, Chemistry hberry05@gmail.com 757-636-8140 Email preferred

Ingrid Coulson Panther Creek High School Biology, Chemistry iac0811@yahoo.com 919-673-6370 Eastern Wake

Jeff Derda Apex High School AP Biology, Honors and Academic Biology jeff.derda@gmail.com 919-267-4109 AP Biology teacher at Apex High School for 16 years
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Jennifer Deschoff Middle Creek High School Physics (H) and AP 1 jendeschoff@gmail.com To receive more information, please send an email.

Jennifer Deschoff Middle Creek High School Chemistry, Honors and Academic NOT AP jendeschoff@gmail.com To receive more information, please send an email.

Johnathan Waugh Green Hope High School Chemistry and Honors Chemistry johnathanb52@hotmail.com 336-457-0024

Jordan Trull Apex Friendship High School Biology/Honors Biology jordanjtrull@gmail.com 919-830-0999 I prefer phone

Katelyn Bradshaw Green Hope High School All levels of Chemistry, Physical Science katelynb1081@gmail.com

Ken Nagel Apex High School

Earth Science, Earth & Environmental Science, AP Environmental 

Science kennagel@gmail.com 919-423-4929

Email,Text or Phone OK; All meetings take place in a 

public library or cafe.

Kristin Zelenakas Sanderson High School AP Environmental Science, Earth & Environmental Science, Biology kazelenakas@gmail.com 410-353-9981

Laura Rush Panther Creek High School Physics, Honors Physics, AP Physics 1, 2 & C lrush1206@gmail.com 919-389-5556 Cary/Apex Area

Lauren Pipal Athens Drive High School Chemistry, Physical Science lauren.pipal@gmail.com 708-363-5111 Email or Text are both fine, I live downtown Raleigh

Lori Craven Panther Creek High School Physical Science, Honors Physics, AP Physics 1, APES lacraven@earthlink.net 919-673-9093 Cary, North Raleigh

Marc Collins Heritage High School Physics/Chemistry/AP Chem/AP Physics marc.collins@erols.com 919-741-8686 Wake Forest or NW Raleigh

Matthew Yaeger Apex Friendship HIgh School Biology, Earth Science mry1589@gmail.com 919-673-5662 email is preferred. Raleigh area

Megan Alvord Broughton High School

Academic and honors physics, IB Physics SL, AP physics 1 and 2, 

physical science ms.mealvord@gmail.com

First contact via email only, then we can establish phone 

communication if desired (email preferred)

Mike Bowen Holly Springs High School

Earth Science / Physical Science / Biology (all levels) / Chem and 

Physics mike.bowen88@gmail.com

Myron (Chip) Shea Panther Creek High School All levels of chemistry, Physical Science chipshea5@gmail.com 919-608-4163 Western Wake (Falls of Neuse to Apex)

Nicole Reed Green Hope High School Chemistry, Honors Chemistry, AP Chemistry nar041@yahoo.com

Rhonda Smith Enloe High School Chemistry , Honors Chemistry, AP Chemistry mlandrews91@yahoo.com 919-523-5223 email or text

Robert Thornhill Leesville Road High School Biology, Earth Science, Astronomy thorn004@gmail.com 252-532-7519

Email is preferred. Northern and western Raleigh over to 

Durham.
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Shannon Burleson Athens Drive High School

Chemsitry (Academic, Honors and AP) and Biology (Academic and 

Honors)

shannonburleson12@gmail.

com 828-448-2856

Shelley 

Hollingsworth Central Office Chemistry, Earth/Environmental Science, Physics, Biology shelley4911@gmail.com 919-931-3155 Prefer West Raleigh/Cary Area

Sherry Wantz Athens Drive High School Honor Biology and Academic Biology putts14@aol.com 919-285-6832

Susan Duncan Leesville Road High School Chemistry, AP Chemistry ssduncanlrhs@gmail.co 919-417-7442 Send message on phone

Teresa Solomon Wake Forest High School Biology, Earth Science, Middle School Sciences ms.solomon11@gmail.com 9196792378 North Raleigh Area, .

Travis Seese Athens Drive High School Biology, AP Biology travisseese@yahoo.com 919-280-8569

Whitney 

Masterson Panther Creek High School Chemistry, Honors Chemistry wlmasterson@gmail.com 919-208-7094 West Cary area

Ythol Arul Panther Creek High School Chemistry/Earth and Environmental arul.ythol@gmail.com 919-889-6143 Cary/Apex


